D: NATHAN S. CASSELL COMPANY: TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP

		PATENT ASSIGNMEN					
		PATENT ASSIGNMEN					
lectronic Version v tylesheet Version v		07/26/2010 501243159					
SUBMISSION TYPE:	<u> </u>	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
Joris Hoefinghoff	 -	Nano	07/07/2010				
Hans Christian Hedri	eh		07/07/2010				
rians Omegan riedn							
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	Baxter international inc.						
Street Address:	One Baxter Parkway						
City:	Deerfield						
State/Country:	ILLINOIS						
Postal Code:	60015						
Name:	Baxter Healthcare S.A.						
Street Address:	Thurgauerstrasse 130						
City:	Glattpark (Opfikon)						
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND						
Postal Code:	8152						
T OSCAT O OSC.	V 142	when the state of					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1						
Property	Туре	Number					
		12816645					
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
Fax Number:	(415)576	-0300					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 303-571-4000							
Email: nscassell@townsend.com							
Correspondent Name: Nathan S. Cassell Address Line 1: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP							
Address Line 1: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center - 8th Floor							
Address Line 4:		ncisco, CALIFORNIA 94111					

PATENT REEL: 024778 FRAME: 0028

7

USAUG. 2. 2010 12:48PM TOWNSEND & TOWNSEND AM NO. 2600, P. 4

D: NATHAN S. CASSELL COMPANY: TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP

17067D-004610US ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Nathan S. Cassell NAME OF SUBMITTER: Total Attachments: 2 source=17067D-004610U8 Assignment#page1.lif source=17067D-004610US Assignment#page2.tlf

PATENT

REEL: 024778 FRAME: 0029

UEAUG. 2. 2010 12:48PM TOWNSEND & TOWNSEND 4 AM :NO. 2600:**x∨**(P. 5 PAGE 5/006

D:NATHAN S. CASSELL COMPANY: TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP

7397806 No. 4706712-03461346 Beicernet No. 600008 BXX000700528 Sonn Pref. NG 96956, 56

Baxter

assignment (Joint Inventors)

Serial No. <u>US 12/818.845</u>

Filed June 16, 2010 Atturney Docket No. 170870-0048 (245)...

For good and valuation considerations, the receipt and sufficiency athereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER HITERMATIONAL INC., a corporation of Deterrane, hereby a principal place of Expenses or Counted, Illinois, its encousage, fight representatives and escapes, and to MATTER HEALTHCARE S.A. a comparation of Suntaniand, having a principal place of business at Zunko. Sufferiend, the excousages, legal representatives and exclusives from place of business at Zunko. Sufferiend, the excousages, legal representatives and exclusive families (bindy referred to be "essigness") the entire right, talls and market excuspinated than wends, in this section and excusive resignant to exceptions, in our investigation in dispersive and

HEMOSTATIC SPONGE

and, whether as of the color of filing, it is not referre liebed application(d) for betters Patent therefor, meached by texts of an individually, and any and all almost pales. Applications in any and all countries which have been a may become be filed, either action or fathers, on still invention or improvements, and in any and all butters because of any country anich may be abletized on any of the anic applications, and in any relation or extension than any applications that clean priority thereto, including any regions and anional stage applications.

We hereby authorize and request the patent affices of all countries to beste to the said audiques of fallents that may have on said breaking to improvements. We hereby authorize said request the attentives of second in each equilibration to based in this parignment has their and serial number and decical number of said applications when officially known.

We written of their artiferance of the content of the interest treatment and of the right to make the assignment, and further warrant that there are no substanting throw basignments, licenses, or other rights to any person or eathly other than the accidence in the interest herein beginned.

For solid considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and of the expense of eald assignee, the rest seed continues and seeding, to seed the request and as the separate of the seed seedings of the seeding of we higher agreed, upon the regimen of each sentgrape, he energence began representatives and sentgrae of the exect. the own recommendation of the resident and the said of the party period party is the said the said the said the said the said of the said beging to the inseries sterior seconing involved in interiorate to the best of our action and supported are supported by the matters of preparing and supported are supported by the matters of preparing and supported are supported by the matters of preparing and supported are supported by the matters of preparing and supported are supported by the matters of preparing and supported are supported by the matters of preparing and supported by the s

We furning agree to paintent, upon such request, may seed all afformative state, sociating but had broked to execution of any and all documents destind necessary or expectation of any and all documents destind necessary or expectation of the same of the executions. Regard constants of any and an experimental transmission of the state of the by the suid assignab. He excessors, legal representatives and assigne to the hind of the terrifer which end i divers Paint may be presented as fully and entirely as the easing what have been next and enjoyed by us if this essignment and safe had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby who seeking to said espigate. At successors, legal representatives and ensigns the entire right, this and interest it and immediate an improvementation are as as at facility considers and the right of private for passificant different model applications in all constitutes arising ender any application interpulsional convention for the protection of instantial property addice any interest privately legislation of each analysis interpulsional convention. For the protection of instantial property, its successors, legal representatives and analysis to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be uncontrolled in connection with any and all applications for instantial and in execute any and all documents that shall be required in the end to execute any and all documents and in endourse the instantial and an application of the end of the execute any and all documents and interest and an application and to execute any and all documents and an applications and to execute and, and all destribute uncestable to animost ago in end tought when alone and busines as said massidines.

WITHERS OUR NAME.

PATENT **REEL: 024778 FRAME: 0030** TOWNSEND & TOWNSEND 14 AM PAGE B/006 NO. 2600 P. 6

D: NATHAN S: CASSELL COMPANY: TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP

Decres No. 178770-40480005 Secon Res. No. 863365 602010700920 Secon Res. No. 56568, pp

Baxter

Signature Sheet (John Inventors)

Déritai Péc.	Lii 12/810.545	Piled	Auto <u>o 48, 2010</u>	Albertoly Chicket No.	170070-004610-15			
Hemostatic sponge								

Inventor Name: Join Hostlimbolf Inventor Name: Hans Christian Hedich

Date: 57/07/2010

Signature: JULIA Wolf Wilness Name: USSULA HOLF

Date: 07 - 30L - 2010

Signature: USSULA HOLF

Signature: USSULA HOLF

Signature: USSULA HOLF

62720357 vt

PATENT REEL: 024778 FRAME: 0031

NO. 2600 P.

Docket No. 17067D-004610US Baxter Ref. No. 6633US BX2010T00920 Sonn Ref. No. 56555, bp



ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

Serial No. <u>US 12/816,645</u> Filed <u>June 16, 2010</u> Attorney Docket No. <u>17067D-004610US</u>

For good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Deerfield, Illinois, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and to BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A., a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Zurich, Switzerland, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter jointly referred to as "assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, to the extent not previously assigned to assignee, in our invention or improvements in

HEMOSTATIC SPONGE

and, effective as of the date of filing, in the above listed application(s) for Letters Patent therefor, executed by each of us individually, and any and all other patent applications in any and all countries which have been or may hereafter be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of any country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof and any applications that claim priority thereto, including any regional and national stage applications.

We hereby authorize and request the patent offices of all countries to issue to the said assignee all patents that may issue on said invention or improvements. We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number and docket number of said applications when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights to any person or entity other than the assignee in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, including any regional and national stage applications that claim priority thereto, that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any continuation or division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.

We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts, including but not limited to execution of any and all documents deemed necessary or expedient by the said assignee or its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries ansign under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

WITNESS our hand.

PATENT REEL: 024778 FRAME: 0032 AUG. 2.2010 12:49PM TOWNSEND & TOWNSEND

TOWNSEND NO. 2600 P. 8

Docket No. 17067D-004610US Bexter Ref. No. 6633US 8X2010T00920 Sonn Ref. No. 56555, bp

Baxter

Signature Sheet (Joint Inventors)

Serial No.	<u>US 12/816 645</u>	Filed	June 16, 2010	Attorney Docket No.	17067D-004610US			
•	HEMOSTATIC SPONGE							

Inventor Name: Joris Hoefinghoff

Date: 67/07/2010

Signature: Signature: Witness Name: Uoula Wolf Witness Name

Date: 07 - 30L - 2010

Date: 07

Signature: URSULA WOLF

Inventor Name: Hans Christian Hedrich

Date: 07/07/2010

Signature:

Witness Name: <u>URSULA</u> HOLF

Date: 07 - JUL - 2010

Signature: Urnula Wolf

62720317 v1

PATENT REEL: 024778 FRAME: 0033

RECORDED: 07/26/2010